Tarboro * Conetoe ® Leggett * Macclesfield
Pinetops ¢ Princeville ®* Rocky Mount
Sharpaburg * Speed * Wh:takers

Visitor & Buaineaa Guide -
Easy To Find, Hard To Leave S

m‘ www. Tri pNC.:om



wwwEdgeoombeCountyNC gov

DG BE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

201 St. Andrew Street, Tarboro, NC 27886
P.0. Box 10, Tarboro, NC 27886
2 (252) 641-7835 '

ﬁm&m




- 1scove “

E gecom e

...every
}  industry
between

v)s-i. - ‘-;d._ ‘;’I ot

a:"@pen for Busineéss:

£ N ‘{“ﬁf"'wi‘“‘:i_

Slnce£741

Edgecombe County, North Carolina

252-823-7241

www.DiscoverEdgecombe.com* £ DiscoverEdgecombe



EDGECOMBE COUNTY

VISITOR’S GUIDE.......cccoevrrerrrereraaene 8-21
THIAES T0 DO cssisesmmmnessmmmssaniny S HD
575171111 SRR 11-13
Dining.. 14
Venues 15-17
REGreation: . commmsnmanaismsesass 18-19
Museums & Art........... 20-21
SHOPPING GUIDE.......ccerveereireenen 22-23
SERVICE GUIDE........cccccvmmervenriaennan 24-31
Medical Services .........cceveiriiireniinns 28-29
MAPS soasmasm s Insert
2017 Calendar of Events.................. Insert

RELOCATION GUIDE.......c..ccevv00eee. 32-49
Communitiesanmsmmmannnwasi 9297
Civic & Non-Profit...........ccecevvvneeen. 38-39
State & Local Government ............cc...... 40
Demographics, Employment................. 41
Schools....ccccovveeeeeeiiee e 42-43

Industry & Manufacturing ................. 44-45
Homeowners ..........cccccevvevvnnennnnn.. 46-49
MEMBER DIRECTORY. .........cc0everereee 50-54

'Q:\ﬁu‘.

Edgecombe County,
North Carolina

TARBORO EDGECOMBE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Located at 500 Main Street, Drawer F
Tarboro, NC 27886  (252) 823-7241
www.DiscoverEdgecombe.com
Facebook: DiscoverEdgecombe
OPEN DAILY
Cover illustration by Danica S. Goodman, in collabaration with Susan Freeman & Nancy Stroupe Morrison,
Photogaphs courtesy o Tarbaro Weekly, Watson Brown, Bll Goode phy, Thomas Polter & Hyunsoo Leo Kim.

irectory contributions by Susan Freeman, Nancy Stroupe Morrison, Tammy Royster, Monika S. Fleming,
Tom Cox, Laura Ashley Lamm, Elizabeth Burns, Catherine Mosley, and Catherine Grimm.

Directory designed by Danica S, Goodman, Elevations (www.ElevationsPro.com).
© 2017, Elevations (www.ElevationsPro.com)



A Front Porch Kind of Town



F,\{&

Civil War Trail Historse Church Tours

For Self-Guided Tours:
www.TripNC.com



Welcsme [s The Edge!

Visitors Center

\IT

Susan Freeman, Executive Director, At The New Visitor's Center
Come See Us At Our New Location! 500 Main Street In Tarboro

tep back in time as you stroll through the 4s-block

historic district of Tarboro. Spend time at the Princeville
Heritage Museum withsnap-shots of the first incorporated black
community in America. Discover urban renewal in the
Douglas Block in Rocky Mount., Grab your pole and
lose yourself fishing or Paddle down the Tar River.
Immerse yourself into our Civil War and heritage trails. Taste
Eastern barbeque or savor fine dining at one of our nationally
recognized restaurants. Spend time with friends at a
microbrewery or pub.

From the first municipal pastured milk plant in the
United States to the efforts of the local agricultural industry to
saving honey bees; we have clean and green living in mind!
Edgecombe County is just a short drive from Interstate 95;
US Highway 64 easily connects to the coastal beaches and
the Triangle. Local industries have discovered access to rail
and proximity to major ports in Wilmington, Morehead
City, and Norfolk, VA. If you are looking for a place that
focusses on maintaining and preserving the world around
you, then Edgecombe County is the perfect place for you.

Edgecombe County is home to many unique events, sports
tournaments, and art exhibitions. Bring your picnic basket
and enjoy family night listening to music or movie night on
the Historic Town Common in Tarboro: the only recognized
Colonial Town Common outside of the Boston Common. Shop
locally owned boutiques. Take a ride and find treasures at
antique and artisan stores peppered throughout the county
while taking in the landscape of sweet potatoes and cotton fields.

Tarboro is a North Carolina Certified Retirement Community.
Newcomers are captivated by the spirit of our quaint towns and
friendly people. Edgecombe is a great place to live, whether you
are looking for a country estate or a charming home in the
historic district; there is something for every lifestyle.

We invite you to spend a day or stay a lifetime.
Looking forward to meeting you,

Susan Freeman, WA

Executive Director F1( TCox




VISITORS

1860 Cotton Press

Town Common near Albemarle Avenue
The Cotton Press was moved to the
Tarboro Town Common and was added
to the National Register of Historic Plac-
es on February 18, 1971. The press is
also known as the Norfleet Cotton Press
from the original Norfleet Plantation.

It was originally a cider and wine press.

Booker T. Washington Theater

Racky Mount | 252-972-1266

This beautifully majestic theater is
part of The Douglas Block Revitaliza-
tion. It opened as the Savory Theater
in 1929. After lying unused for many
years, it was restored and reopened as
a multi-purpose entertainment facility
on April 28, 2011.

Calvary Episcopal Church & Churchyard
411 E. Church St. | 252-823-8192
www.CalvaryTarboro.org

This Gothic Revival church, designed
by William Percival and completed in
1867, is among the most important ante-
bellum Gothic churches in the state. The
grounds contain both exotic and native
trees, shrubs, and herbaceous plants,
and are regarded regionally and beyond
as a grand arboretum. Part of the Morton
register of ArbNet-accredited arboreta.

Edgecombe County Cultural Arts Council
130 Bridgers St. | 252-823-4159
Blount-Bridgers House
Blount-Bridgers House Gardens
Hobson Pittman Memorial Gallery
Pender History Museum

Historic Tarboro Walking Trail & Tour
www.EdgecombeArts.org

The Blount-Bridgers House is the center
of art and culture. Walking tour, muse-
um, and art exhibits begin here. Inside
the house, you'll find exquisite antiques
and a collection of works by nationally
recognized artisans and Tarboro native
Hobson Pittman. The late Katherine
Pender left funds for the founding of a
museum to preserve the history of Edge-

THINGS To Do

combe County. Located on the grounds
of the Blount-Bridgers House, the Pender
Museum is beautifully furnished.

Edgecombe County Memorial Library
909 Main Street | 252-823-1141
www.Edgecombel ibrary.org

From children to adults, you'll find
books of every genre to enjoy. Special
activities throughout the year are spon-
sored by the library for both children
and adults, This library, packed with ge-
nealogical information, is a great place
to begin your family’s history.

Edgecombe Performance Series
Keihin Auditorium, Edgecombe Com-
munity College | 2009 W. Wilson St.
252-823-5166, ext. 187
www.Edgecombe.edu

Edgecombe Community College hosts
a variety of entertainment throughout
the year. Country music artists, the
North Carolina Symphony, and the
New York Theatre Ballet perform each

year.

Edgecombe County Veterans Museum
106 W. Church Street | 252-823-0891
www.EdgecombeVet.com

The Veterans Museumn honors and
commemorates those with a connec-
tion to Edgecombe County who have
served or are currently serving in the
nation’s military by preserving, dis-
playing, and paying tribute to the his-
tory, memories and artifacts, and other
evidence of what so many have done,
given, and sacrificed for the people of
the United States.

See our ad on page 20

Franklinton Center at Bricks
Whitakers | 800-345-1850
www.FranklintonCenterAtBricks.org
MNestled in rural Whitakers, N.C.,
Franklinton Center at Bricks is a former
slave plantation that was transformed
into one of the first accredited schools
for African Americans in the South.

Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



VISITOR’S GUIDE

Today, it is a conference, retreat, and
educational facility focusing on justice
advocacy, and leadership development.
See our ad on page 21

Historic District of Tarboro

45 blocks surrounding the Town Common
Created by the National Park Service
in 1977, the 45-block Historic District
boasts over 300 structures from the resi-
dential dwellings and historic churches
to original 19th century storefronts along
Tarboro’s Main Street.

It's A Zoo Life

4313 NC 42 West | Macclesfield
252-266-7974

www.ltsAZoolL ife.com

A large and loving family that special-
izes in exotic animal exhibits. They're
really just a normal family who hap-
pens to be living a zoo life. Interac-
tive, exotic zoo, offering guided tours.
Guided tours are both fun and educa-
tional. Exhibits consist of zebras, kan-
garoos, alpacas, and Patagonian Mara
Cavy. Plan your trip today. Also offer-
ing summer zoo camps. See the web-
site for summer camp dates.

See our ad on this page

Indian Lake Sports Complex

3300 Western Boulevard | 252-641-4202
www.Tarboro-NC.com

This multi-million-dollar complex fea-
tures one regulation baseball field, four
regulation softball fields, two soccer
fields, four tennis courts, and a play-
ground. Enjoy participating in local and
area sports or come out to watch great
tournament play.

Seasonal hours of operation.

The Links at Cotton Valley

2681 Highway 258 S. | 252-824-0818
www. TheLinksAtCottonValley.com
Stop by the Links for a round of golf on
this picturesque course,

Maccripine Country Club

1332 Maccripine Rd | Pinetops
252-827-5636

The Maccripine Country Club offers
golf, tennis, and pool facilities for the
sports enthusiast who enjoys the out-
doors.

North Carolina Symphony Community
Performances

Town Common or Keihin Auditorium
Tarboro | 252-823-5166, Ext. 187
www.NCSymphony.org

The North Carolina Symphony
performs three times a year in
Edgecombe County with the Holiday
Pops, a festive concert celebrating the
holiday season; Pops on the Common,
an outdoor summer concert on the
Town Common, and an educational
concert for all fourth and fifth graders
in the county.

June and December only.

Old Town Cemetery

303 East St. James Street

252-823-4138
www.OldTownCemeteryTarboroNC.com
Civil War soldiers and veterans are bur-
ied in Calvary Episcopal Churchyard
and Old Town Cemetery. The Town
Cemetery, surrounding Howard Memo-
rial Presbyterian Church, was a public
burial ground in 1790. The church was
consecrated in 1868.

Pinetops Centennial House

Corner of Third and Dunn Streets
Pinetops | www.PinetopNC.com | 252-827-4435
Pinetops commemorates its first 100
years in this beautiful home featur-
ing photographs and artifacts from the
town’s history. It is located at the corner
of Third and Dunn Street in Pinetops,
NC. The house currently operates as a
museum for the area and is being used
to store and display historical information,

PRIVATE HANDS-ON ENCOUNTERS

W WITH EXOTIC ANIMALS- =g

flids 5 & under)
$10 [6 & up)

-~
72
=
@)
~
wn




(¥ p]
£~
o
=
z
=

Pinetops Centennial House (cont'd)
relics, and photographs of the first one-
hundred years of Pinetops. The house
is available for town functions, civic
groups, meetings, and private rentals.

Princeville Museum

310 Mutual Boulevard | Princeville
252-823-1057

www. TownOfPrinceville.com
Princeville, originally called Freedom
Hill, was incorporated in 1885 in
Edgecombe County. The name was
changed to Princeville in honor of
Turner Prince, an African-American
man who had been involved in build-
ing many of the community’s homes.
The museum shares the rich history of
this community.

See our ad on page 21

Quigless Clinic

99 Main Street | Tarboro

Phone number unavailable at this time.
Quigless Clinic, also known as Quigless
Clinic-Hospital, was a 25-bed hospital
located along the Tar River in Tarboro.
It was the original fish market but was
renovated by Dr. Quigless to serve the
African-American population and was
opened in the early 1950s to serve the
community of Edgecombe. It was listed
on the National Register of Historic
Places in 2000.

St. Anne’s Episcopal Church

3244 McNair Road | Tarboro
252-641-0262
www.StAnnesChapel.com

In 1913, Calvary Episcopal Church of
Tarboro established a misson church
about seven miles outside of town at
what was then Pender’s Crossroads. The
Gothic style chapel is a wood framed
building on the property known as Oak
Grove. Available for weddings and
other events.

VISITOR’S GUIDE

Sylvan Heights Bird Park

500 Sylvan Heights Pkwy | Scotland Neck
252-826-3186 | www.shwpark.com
Sylvan Heights Bird Park is an 18-acre
facility designed to give visitors an
unforgettable, up-close experience,
with over 2,000 waterfowl, parrots,
toucans, flamingos, and ather exotic
birds from around the world.

See our ad on this page

Tar River Paddle Trail

Tar River | 252-641-4276

www. Tarboro-NC.com

The Tar River was called the Pamptico
(Pamlico) River in colonial times. The
upper portion of this river became the
Tar River around the time settlement
reached Tarboro. Explore the Tar River
trails comprised of ten canoe and
kayak accessible locations that con-
nect over 20 miles of the Tar River and
Stony Creek. Spend the weekend on
the Tar with camping platforms locat-
ed along the waterways (reservations
required).

Tar River Players

Tarboro | 252-823-5166, ext. 218
www. TarRiverPlayers.blogspot.com
Annual Community Theatre Performances,
Performing  seasonally, community
members volunteer their time to bring
comedies, dramas, and musicals to life
on stage.

Tarboro Town Common

Albemarle Ave., Wilson 5t., Panola St.,
and Park Ave. | Tarboro

The entryway to the Tarboro Historic
District is the town's beautiful Town
Common, a 15-acre park canopied by
tall oaks and accented by war memori-
als. The Town Common originally sur-
rounded the town and is the second
oldest legislated Colonial Town Com-
mon in the country besides the Boston
Common.

_www.ihwpa'rk".com
252.826.3186

Discover Edgecombe * www.

ripNC.com



BEST WESTERN TARBORO HOTEL

Western.

Neatled in the Feant of Edgecombe County!

Indoor Corridor With Elevator
Free High-Speed Internet
Business Center
Fitness Center
Outdoor Pool
Complimentary Full Hot Breakfast
Accessible Room (ADA)
Jacuzzi Suite
Adjoining Rooms

Conference Room Available For Weddings,
Parties, Community Meetings & Other Social Events

Guest Room Amenities:

Microwave/Refrigerator
Coffee & Tea Maker .
Free Local Calls

trip

Buses Welcome * Minutes From [-95

BEST WESTERN offers an exceptional value with the comfort of home

and the amenities to ensure a restful and productive siay

Best Western of Tarboro « 102 Market Centre Dr. « Tarboro, NC
252-824-0700 « http://book bestwestem.com « £ Facebook




VISITORS

LODGING

iy - .:"f "\."I'I" Fire- Jacuzzi, Pets
HOTELS & LODGING  Rooms I;rllltl}x‘-[ place Hilx,lt]::{h. OK
Best Western of Tarboro 61 $70 as | Al
102 Market Center Dr. Year

Tarboro | 252-824-0700
www.BookBestWestern.com
See our ad on page 11

Holiday Inn Express 72 [ 8119 | g1 | as All

74 Premiere Boulevard Year
Roanoke Rapids | 252-535-3300

www.HIExpress.com

Quality Inn of Tarboro 65 $90 as All
1504 Western Blvd. Year
Tarboro | 252-824-0088

www.ChoiceHotels.com/Comfortinn

See our ad on page 13

Rocky Mount Doubletree 166 | $134 ae All
651 North Windstead Avenue S5 Year

Rocky Mount | 252-937-6888
www.Doubletree3 Hilton.com

HUCKLEBERRY
RIDGE

*/ HUNTING PRESERVE

5,000-Acre Hunting & Fishing Preserve
Guided Tours ® Lodging ® Special Events

5098 US Hwy 258 | Tarboro, NC | www.HRHunting.com

-] BUDGETINN

BUDGET INN
252-641-0100
203 WESTERN BLVD
TARBORO, NC
WWW.BUDGETINN.COM

12 Discover Edgecombe * www.TripNC.com



QUALITY &

INN & SUITES _*«__._._

QuaLity INN OF TARBORO

Free Hot Breakfast
Free Business Center
Free Wi-Fi
Micro-Fridge In All Rooms
Conference Room & Meeting Room
Fitness Center
Seasonal Outdoor Pool
Presidential Suite With Whirlpool
Indoor Corridors With Elevator
Government/FEMA Approved
Buses Welcome
Minutes From |-95
Within walking distance of local movie theater and dining.

Quality Inn of Tarboro
1504 Western Blvd. * Tarboro, NC 27886
Phone: (252) 824-0088 = Fax: (252) 824-0090

www.choicehotels.com/north-carolina/tarboro/hotels




¥ 0]
=4
o
=
z
=

VISITOR’S GUIDE

DINING

BARBEQUE

Abram'’s Restaurant
Tarboro | 252-823-4522
www.AbramsWeb.com

COFFEE SHOPS

Tarboro Coffee House
Tarboro | 252-563-6510
www.Facebook.com

FINE DINING

g
7
£
3

Tarboro | 252-823-8268
www.OnTheSquareNC.com
See our ad on this page

ITALIAN

Domino’s Pizza of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-5555
www.Dominos.com

Jersey Mike's

Tarboro | 252-641-4403
www.JerseyMikes.com

MEXICAN

La Fiesta Mexican Restaurant
Tarboro | 252-641-1122
www.Facebook.com

PUBS & BREWERIES

Tarboro Brewing Company (TBC)
Tarboro | 252-563-6522
www.Facebook.com

www. TarboroBrewingCompany.com

Underground Pub

Tarboro | 252-563-5898
www.TheUndergroundPub.com

SOUTHERN CHIC

Addie’s Main Street Café
Tarboro | 252-823-1103
www.Facebook.com

SOUTHERN GRILLE

Bones Grill
Pinetops | 252-827-0454

Highway 55 Diner
Tarboro | 252-641-1221
www.Highway55.com/locations/Tarboro

STEAK & SEAFOOD

33 Oyster Shack
Tarboro | 252-823-1948
www.Facebook.com

Ribeyes Steak House & Oyster Bar
Tarboro | 252-641-0865
www.Ribeyes.com

FUN FACT:
Tarboro is home to golfer Harvie E. Ward, Jr. Harvie won the U.S, Amateur
fwice, the British and Canadian Amateurs, as well as the individual NCAA
title while playing for UNC in 1952. He also finished 4th in the US Amateur.
Trophies were placed in the front window of his father’s pharmacy where
Rusty's is now located,

ON THE SQUARE

14 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



VENUES

CATERING On The Square
Tarboro | 252-823-8268
33 Oyster Shack www.OnTheSquareNC.com
Tarboro | 252-823-1948 See our ad on page 14

.Facebook.
NG 22rg Pit Que Restaurant & Catering, LLC

Abram’s Restaurant Princeville |252-903-8463

Tarboro |252-823-4522 www.Facebook.com

Ab Web.
RS RER RSO Ribeyes Steak House & Oyster Bar
Addie’s Main Street Café / Meeting Room Tarbor;g 252-641-0865
Tarboro | 252-823-1103 WL IREYES. Lo
www.Facebook.com

Bones Grill COUNTRY CLUBS

Pinetops | 252-827-0454

wiw. Faceboak:com Benvenue Country Club

Rocky Mount | 252-443-2141
Cakes By Nita www.BenvenueCountryClub.com

Bethel | 252-375-5247

T Farmville Golf & Country Club

Farmville | 252-753-3660

Carolina Eagle Distributing www.Facebook.com

Rocky Mount | 252-977-2300

wwiw.CarolinaEagle.com The Links At Cotton Valley Golf Course

Tarboro | 252-824-0818

Domino’s Pizza of Tarboro www. TheLinksAtCottonValley.com

Tarboro | 252-823-5555

D Sinassam Maccripine Country Club

Pinetops | 252-827-5636

Filling Station Catering Service www.Facebook.com

Robersonville | 252-795-3496

www.FillingStationNC.com EVENT PLANNING

Jersey Mike's 3
Tarboro | 252-641-4403 Eventful with Yolanda

www.JerseyMikes.com Tarboro | 252-314-4158

. . Sweet Occasions
La Fiesta Mexican Restaurant _ *
Tarboro | 252-641-1122 Princeville | 252-469-8949

www.SweetestEvent.com

www.Facebook.com - — 7 p—"
Myrtle Grove Plantation & Catering

Macclesfield | 252-827-5876 wWwWw Tripnc com

www.MyrtleGrovePlantation.com

—~— ——

\”, Sweet Cocasions \'/

“Making your event the sweetest day you've ever known!™

Sweet Occasions is you're premier event and travel planning
specialist, With over 10 years of experience, we have the
expertise to plan an event of any size. From destination,
weddings, parties, banquets, fundraisers, reunions,
vacations, to everything in between. Our excellent service
and competitive pricing are unmatched. Contact us today at
(252) 469-8949 or www.sweetestevent.com.

-~
.ﬂ
)
~
7]




(4]
£~
@)
=
z
=

16

EVENT ROOMS

33 Oyster Shack
Tarboro | 252-823-1948
www.Facebook.com

Abrams Restaurant
Tarboro | 252-823-4522
www.AbramsWeb,com

Benvenue Country Club
Rocky Mount | 252-443-2141
www.BenvenueCountryClub.com

Best Western of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-824-0700
www.BookBestWestern.com
See our ad on page 11

Farm At Long Branch
Rocky Mount | 252-903-3319
www.TheFarmAtLongBranch.com

Farmville Golf & Country Club
Farmille | 252-753-3660
www. Facebook.com

Maccripine Country Club
Pinetops | 252-827-5636
www.Facebook.com

Mobley Atrium (Edgecombe
Community College)
Tarboro | 252-823-5166
www.Edgecombe.edu

Myrtle Grove Plantation & Catering
Macclesfield | 252-827-5876
www.MyrtleGrovePlantation.com
See our ad on page 17

On The Square

Tarboro | 252-823-8268
www.OnTheSquareNC.com
See our ad on page 14

Quality Inn of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-824-0088
www.ChoiceHotels.com
See our ad on page 13

Ribeyes Steak House & Oyster Bar
Tarboro | 252-641-0865
www.Ribeyes.com

Rocky Mount Doubletree
Rocky Mount | 252-937-6888
http://Doubletree3.Hilton.com

The Royster Clark Meeting Room
(Contact Addie’s Main Street Café)
Tarboro | 252-823-1103

Tarboro Brewing Company (TBC)
Tarboro | 252-563-6522
www. TarboroBrewingCompany.com

VISITOR’S GUIDE

Tarboro Coffee House
Tarboro | 252-563-6510
www. Facebook.com

FARM SETTING

Farm At Long Branch
Rocky Mount | 252-903-3319
www. TheFarmAtLongBranch.com

FLORISTS

All About Flowers, Inc.
Tarboro |252-824-7733
www. TarboroFlowers.com

PHOTOGRAPHY

Bill Goode Photography
Tarboro | 252-823-1383
www.BillGoode.com

TRAVEL PLANNING

Sweet Occasions
Princeville |252-469-8949
www.SweetestEvent.com
See our ad on page 15

WEDDINGS / REUNIONS

33 Oyster Shack
Tarboro | 252-823-1948
www.Facebook.com

Abrams Restaurant
Tarboro | 252-823-4522
www.AbramsWeb.com

Addie’s Main Street Café
Tarboro | 252-823-1103
www.Facebook.com

All About Flowers, Inc.
Tarboro |252-824-7333
www. TarboroFlowers.com

Benvenue Country Club
Rocky Mount | 252-443-2141
www.BenvenueCountryClub.com

Best Western of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-824-0700
www.BookBestWestern.com
See our ad on page 11

Bill Goode Photography
Tarboro | 252-823-1383
www.BillGoode.com

Blount-Bridgers House
Tarboro |252-823-4159
www.EdgecombeArts.org

Bones Grill
Pinetops | 252-827-0454
www. Facebook.com

Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



VISITOR’S GUIDE

Cakes By Nita
Bethel | 252-375-5247
www.Facebook.com

Calvary Episcopal Church & Churchyard
411 E. Church St. | 252-823-8192
www.CalvaryTarboro.org

Domino’s Pizza of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-5555
www.Dominos.com

Edgecombe Community College
(Mobley Atrium)

Tarboro | 252-823-5166
www.Edgecombe.edu

See our ad on page 43

Eventful with Yolanda
Tarboro | 252-314-4158

Farm At Long Branch
Rocky Mount | 252-903-3319
www. TheFarmAtLongBranch.com

Farmville Golf & Country Club
Farmville | 252-753-3660
www.Facebook.com

Filling Station Catering Service
Robersonville | 252-795-3496
www.FillingStationNC.com

Huckleberry Ridge Hunting Preserve
Tarboro [252-341-8953
www.HRHunting.com

See our ad on page 12

Jersey Mike's
Tarboro | 252-641-4403
www.JerseyMikes.com

Maccripine Country Club
Pinetops | 252-827-5636
www.Facebook.com

Myrtle Grove Plantation & Catering
Macclesfield | 252-827-5876
www.MyrtleGrovePlantation.com
See our ad on this page

On The Square

Tarboro | 252-823-8268
www.OnTheSquareNC.com
See our ad on page 14

Pit Que Restaurant & Catering, LLC
Princeville |252-903-8463
www.Facebook.com

Quality Inn of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-824-0088
www.ChoiceHotels.com
See our ad on page 13

Ribeyes Steak House & Oyster Bar
Tarboro | 252-641-0865
www.Ribeyes.com

Rocky Mount Doubletree
Rocky Mount | 252-937-6888
http://Doubletree3.Hilton.com

Sweet Occasions
Princeville |252-469-8949
www.SweetestEvent.com
See our ad on page 15

Sylvan Heights Bird Park

500 Sylvan Heights Pkwy | Scotland Neck
252-826-3186 | www.shwpark.com
See our ad on page 10

Tarboro Brewing Company (TBC)
Tarboro | 252-563-6522
www.Facebook.com

www. TarboroBrewingCompany.com

Tarboro Brewing West

Mill Pond, Rocky Mount
252-563-6522

www. TarboroBrewingCompany.com

Tarboro Town Common
Tarboro | 252-641-4200

Join Us!
www.TripNC.com

<
Z
H
o
=
wn




VISITORS

VISITOR’S GUIDE

RECREATION

with Edgecombe County’s mild climate, being active is easy. Hike
Shiloh Landing, kayak the lakes, bike the many meandering roads, or

spend time fishing for shad or striper along the Tar River. Grab the

walking trails map and explore the 45-Block Historic District, utilize

the many Parks and Recreation pools and tennis courts throughout

Edgecombe County. Picnic on one of our many historic sites such as

the Tarboro Colonial Town Common, Franklinton Center At Bricks, or

Shiloh Farm Road Lake.

GOLF COURSES

Benvenue Country Club
Rocky Mount | 252-443-2141
www.BenvenueCountryClub.com

Farmwille Golf & Country Club
Farmville | 252-753-3660
www.Facebook.com

The Links At Cotton Valley Golf Course
Tarboro | 252-824-0818
www.TheLinksAtCottonValley.com

Maccripine Country Club
Pinetops | 252-827-5636
www.Facebook.com

HIKING

Edgecombe Community College
Wetlands Walking Trail

Tarboro | 252-823-5166
www.Edgecombe.edu

18

TENNIS

Benvenue Country Club
Rocky Mount | 252-443-2141
www.BenvenueCountryClub.com

Indian Lake Sports Complex

300 Western Boulevard | 252-641-4202
www. Tarboro-NC.com

This multi-million-dollar complex
features one regulation baseball field,
four regulation softball fields, two
soccer fields, four tennis courts, and a
playground. Enjoy participating in local
and area sports or come out to watch
great tournament play. Miles of walking
trails. Seasonal hours of operation.

Maccripine Country Club
Pinetops | 252-827-5636
www.Facebook.com

www.TripNC.com




VISITOR’S GUIDE

=
2
ﬁ
@]
=
o

Discovex Macclesheld. Tre Crtex of Svehing.

Adciy Mol

g . - E
0

o

Nilson i J ’ .ﬁb

Greermille
Walstoris, ol pe e,

Town of Macclesfield - 252-827-4823

Tlessons
Piano & Guitar
All Levels + All Styles
All Ages
Coll Now!
Professional Musicians Dedicated to the Fine Art of Teaching

(201) 230.7979
912 North Main Street * Tarboro, North Carolina 27886

823-252-7241



VISITOR’S GUIDE

MuUseEUMSs & ART

We invite you to discover our rich culture!

140]
£~
o
=
—
2
:}

Edgecombe County Cultural Arts Council Imperial Centre Museum
Located at the Blount-Bridgers House Rocky Mount | 252-972-1266
Tarboro | 252-823-4159 www.ImperialCentre.org
www.EdgecombeArts.org

Pinetops Centennial House
Edgecombe County Veterans Museum  Pinetops | 252-827-4435

106 W. Church Street | 252-823-0891 www.PinetopsNC.com
www.EdgecombeVet.com Celebrating 100 years of Pinetops’
See our ad on this page history.

Franklinton Center at Bricks Princeville Heritage Museum
Whitakers | 800-345-1850 Tarboro | 252-823-1057
www.FranklintonCenterAtBricks.org www. TownOfPrinceville.com
See our ad on page 21 See our ad on page 21

Hobson Pittman Museum / Pender House  Tarboro Conservatory of Music
Located at the Blount-Bridgers House Tarboro | 201-230-7979

Tarboro | 252-823-4159 www. TarboroConservatoryOfMusic.com
www.EdgecombeArts.org See our ad on page 19

Like What You See? Join Us & Promote Your Business.
Call The Chamber Today! 252-823-7241

Blount-Bridgers Garden Symposium

For More Information: www.DiscoverEdgecombe.com
Tickets For The Symposium Are Limited, So Order Now!

Honoring Our Velerans
For Their Sacrifices To Preserve Our Freedom

. Church Street
scombevet.com | 252-823-0891

20 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



VISITOR’S GUIDE

SHO.LISIA

l

ul]ul in rural Whitakers, N.C.,
Franklinton Center at Bricks is a I‘orm-.r
slave plantation that was transformed
into one of the first accredited schools
for African Americans in the South.
Today, it is a conference, retreat, and
educational fac ility focusing on justice
advocacy and lt..'i(ll.}"-hlp dudopmmt

800-345-1850 » www.FranklintonCenterAtBricks.org« £

@zmwwz//e

NORTH CAROLINA

Ouwr Past Js The ﬁyﬂ% Our Future

_ Princeville is still accepting
your generous donations and
we are still thnvmg
because of you!
Thank you!

P.0.Box 1527 * South Main Street # Princeville, NC 27886
252-823-1057 » www.TownOfPrinceville.com

823-252-7241




SHOPPING GUIDE

SHOPPING

&gecombe County, NC, offers a fun and sometimes unexpected
shopping experience. Wander through the many antique and vintage shops
peppered through the County. Tarboro and Pinetops offer unique
boutiques for everyone on your gift list. Stop at Rusty’s Gift Shop in
downtown Tarboro around the holidays and sample a family secret
recipe of peanut brittle. Visit Off The Main, where you'll find artisans all
under one umbrella or Sand & Sugar Il in downtown Tarboro.
Furnish your home in shabby chic or furniture crafted from local
artisans with highest quality. Take a short drive to Pinetops and find
hidden treasures in the locally owned antique shop, Webb Antiques.
How about a girls getaway weekend where time doesn't matter and
making memories does? Edgecombe is a treasure-seekers dream come true!

S & VI! Rusty’s Gift Shop
ANTIQUES & VINTAGE Tarboro | 252-823-3611

www.RustysGiftShop.com

Creative Salvage Designs

Tarboro | 252-883-7312
www.CreativeSalvageDesigns.com FOOTWEAR & GEAR

Pretty Rugged Designs
Tarboro | 252-563-6611
www.PrettyRuggedDesigns.com

Roberson & Dupree Shoe Store, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-2754
www.Facebook.com

West Furniture & Appliances
Tarboro | 252-823-5318 FURNITURE & GIFTS
www.Facebook.com

Bulluck Furniture Company

ART GALLERIES Rocky Mount | 252-446-1138

http://BulluckFurniture.com

m‘:ﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁ‘zg% ).E. Simmons Furniture Company, Inc,
www.FechoDesigns.com Tarorg | 252:92.-22.50

Opening Under New Management Soon!

The Hobson Pittman Gallery
Tarboro | 252-823-4159
www.EdgecombeArts.org

Pretty Rugged Designs
Tarboro | 252-563-6611
www.PrettyRuggedDesigns.com

CHILDREN’S CLOTHING West Furniture & .Applial'lCES
gty i
Roberson & Dupree Shoe Store, Inc. wsEanebaRksom
Tarboro | 252-823-2754
www.Facebook.com WWW. TripNC. com

22 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



SHOPPING GUIDE
, Fecho Designs, Studio & Gallery
GROCERY STORES Tarboro | 252-377-2890

Food Lion of Tarboro www,Facebook.com
Taboro | 25,2_823'0939 Hobson Pittman Museum / Pender House
winiFoodlinn.com Located at the Blount-Bridgers House

Tarboro | 252-823-4159

Piggly Wiggly Supermarket www.EdgecombeArts.org

Tarboro | 252-823-2466

www.IDigThePig.com Off The Main

Tarboro | 252-641-1819
Wal-Mart www.Facebook.com
Tarboro | 252-824-8170
www.Walmart.com Pretty Rugged Designs

Tarboro | 252-563-6611

SHOPPING CENTERS www.PrettyRuggedDesigns.com

Roberson & Dupree Shoe Store, Inc.

Riverside Plaza Phase II, LLC Tarboro | 252-823-2754
Tarboro | 516-983-9500 www.Facebook.com
Wal-Mart Rusty’s Gift Shop
Tarboro | 252-824-8170 Tarboro | 252-823-3611

www.Walmart.com www.RustysGiftShop.com

Salvation Army Family Store

SHOPS & BOUTIQUES Tarboro | 252-446-4496

www.SalvationArmy.org

Creative Salvage Designs sanid

& Sugar, Il
Tarboro | 252-883-7312 Tarboro | s
www.CreativeSalvageDesigns.coM i Fachbabkcom

Want to Feature Your Business in this Guide? www.TarboroChamber,com

__ g | : - B/% )
Tarboro'’s ONILY locally
owned magazine!

Published monthly. Includes interesting
articles and happenings in and around Tarboro.

Visit us on Facehook
www facebook.com/
Welcome To Tarboro

=S

For advertising rates, info, and « free copy of our magazine: email
Gene Hudson at genehudson@gmail.com or call (252) 823-2002

823-252-7241




[97]
=
&)
=
-
e
25
0]

ERVICE GUIDE

SERVICES

ACCOUNTANTS ATTORNEYS & LEGAL

Debra ). Pope, Inc. Alison Boyette, Attorney at Law
Pinetops | 252-827-5259 Tarboro | 252-823-8200
www.Facebook.com

Flowers & Stanley, LLP

Tarboro | 252-823-3125 Deloatch Hinton & Peters, PLLC

Tarboro | 252-823-8108
Gerrelene Walker, C.F.E., CPA www.DHandPLaw.com
Tarboro | 252-641-7003 See our ad on this page

www.Facebook.com

James C. Marrow, Jr., Attorney at Law
Gregory T. Redman Tarboro | 252-823-2131
Tarboro | 252-641-1999 www.Marrow).com

w\'\-'w.redman—cpa.ccn‘l
Charles S. Rountree, 11I, Attorney at Law

John A. Pollard, CPA, PLLC Tarboro | 252-823-3183
Tarboro | 252-823-1040 www.CSRountreeLaw.com

www.japcpa.com

AIRPORTS AUTOMOTIVE

Pitt Greenville Airport - PGV Doug Henry Chevrolet
Greenville | 252-902-2025 Tarboro | 252-823-3145
www. FlyPGV.com www.DougHenryTarboro.com

Rocky Mount-Wilson Regional Airport ~ Doug Henry Ford

Elm City | 252-446-7057 Tarboro | 252-823-3166
www.RWIAirport.com www.DougHenryFord.com

. E & ) Haulers
Tabeto Eduecombs Aot Rocky Mount | 252-903-1905

Tarboro | 252-641-4229
www.Airport-Data.com/airport/ETC

DELOATCH HINTON & PETERS, ruc

ReaL Estare
Business Law

Estare PLANNING
2 ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL
Crvir. MATTERS

24 Discover Edgecombe * www.TarboroChamber.com



SERVICE GUIDE

AUTOMOTIVE

Lancaster Used Cars
Pinetops | 252-827-5748
www.LancasterUsedCars.com

Y & ] Auto Detailing
Tarboro | 252-314-4158

AUTO PARTS WHOLESALER

Napa Auto Parts of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-3157
www.facebook.com

BANKS & CREDIT UNIONS

BB&T
Tarboro | 252-641-6700
www.BBT.com

PNC Bank
Tarboro | 252-641-5280
www.PNC.com

Providence Bank

Tarboro | 252-824-1161
www.PBKNC.com/locations/main-street
See our ad on page 31

Southern Bank & Trust Company
Tarboro | 252-823-2184
www.SouthernBankAndTrust.com
See our ad on page 43

State Employees’ Credit Union
Tarboro | 252-823-8850
www.NCSECU.org

Tarboro Savings Bank, SSB
Tarboro | 252-823-3116

www. TarboroSavingsBank.com
See our ad on page 55

Telco Credit Union
Tarboro | 252-823-0119
www.TelCU.com

Woodforest National Bank

Tarboro | 252-641-1722
www.Woodforest.com

CABLE TELEVISION

Suddenlink
Tarboro | 252-757-2201
www.Suddenlink.com

FUN FACT:

Actor Joseph Cotten’s father
grew up in Tarboro. The Cotton

home is on the 400 block of St.
Patrick Street.

CLEANING

A. I. Cleaning Services
Tarboro | 252-885-4800
www.Facebook.com

CONVENIENCE STORES

EP Mart Home Office
Tarboro | 252-445-5131
www.EasternPetroleumCorp.com

COURIER & MAIL

Dropped Delivery Services, LLC
Tarboro | 252-231-3228
www.Facebook.com

FINANCIAL

Anderson Agency, Allstate Insurance
Tarboro | 252-823-8701
http://agents.allstate.com/sheila-ander-
son-tarboro-nc. html

See our ad on this page

Edgecombe County Farm Bureau
Tarboro | 252-823-8101
www.NCFB.org

Edward D. Jones Investments
Tarboro | 252-823-0376
www.Edward]ones.com

Fountain, Roberson & Anderson
Insurance Agency of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-2416
www.FRAInsurnce.com

McFadyen Insurance Agency,
Nationwide Agent

Tarboro | 252-823-1000
www.Nationwide.com

Woodmen of the World,
Chapter #115
Tarboro | 252-886-2377

Sheila Anderson
252-823-8701

2207 N. Main St.
Tarboro
sandersonZ@allstate.com

) Allstate.

You're in good hands.




19p]
=
&)
-
=
7
=
0]

FUNERAL SERVICES

Carlisle Funeral Home
Tarboro | 252-823-0211
www.CarlisleFuneralHome.com

Hemby-Willoughby Mortuary, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-5129
www.WilloughbyFuneralHomes.com

GRAPHIC DESIGN

Elevations

Internet | 828-434-6611 | ElevationsPro.com
info@ElevationsPro.com

Afull-service advertising firm able to meet
all of your specific advertising needs.

Timeless Treasures Studio

Internet | 828-434-6611
www.TimelessTreasuresStudio.net
info@TimelessTreasuresStudio.net
Photograph restoration and retouching;
graphic design; image and film conver-
sions; photography, videography, & more.
See our ads on page 27

INVESTMENTS

Edward D. Jones Investments
Tarboro | 252-823-0376
www.Edwardjones.com

The Kea Solution
Tarboro | 252-567-2284
www.TheKeaSolution.com

Weeks Worsley

Tarboro | 252-823-2680
www. TheRightFinancialAdvisor.com

IT SUPPORT

Infranet Technologies Group
Rocky Mount | 252-557-0056
www.InfranetGroup.com

MOVIE THEATERS

Parkhill Cinema
Tarboro | 252-823-4060
www.ParkhillCinem.com

NEWSPAPERS | MAGAZINES

Rocky Mount Telegram
Rocky Mount | 252-446-5161

www.RockyMountTelegram.com

Tar River Times
Tarboro | 252-641-4088
www.Facebook.com

SERVICE GUIDE

NEWSPAPERS | MAGAZINES

Tarboro Weekly Newspaper
Tarboro | 252-563-5900
www.RockyMountTelegram.com/Tarboro

Welcome To Tarboro Magazine
Tarboro | 252-908-3684
www.Facebook.com

See our ad on page 23

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

CopyPro
Greenville | 252-756-3175
www.CopyPro.net

PET ADOPTION & RESCUE

Tarboro T-N-R & Feline Friends
(Trap, Neuter, Return)

Tarboro | 252-702-2099
www.TarboroTNR.org

Tender Mercies Pet Organization
Macclesfield | 252-827-8676
www.TenderMerciesPel.org

PET BOARDING

Albemarle Animal Hospital, PLLC
Tarboro | 252-823-1177
www.AAHFriends.com

Tender Mercies Pet Organization
Macclesfield | 252-827-8676
www.TenderMerciesPet.org

PRINTING
Tarboro Printing Company

Tarboro | 252-641-4600
www.TarboroPrinting.com

SIGNS

Forbes Signs, LLC
Tarboro | 252-823-5876
www.Facebook.com

Tarboro Printing Company

Tarboro | 252-641-4600
www.TarboroPrinting.com

TELEVISION STATIONS

3
=
2]

Rocky Mount | 252-446-8857
www. WHIGTV.com

26 Discover Edgecombe * www. TarboroChamber.com



SERVICE GUIDE

RY CenturyLink
VETERINARY Tarboro | 888-723-8010
Albemarle Animal Hospital, PLLC www.CenturyLink.com

Tarboro | 252-823-1177
www.AAHFriends.com

WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS

Cellular Sales / Verizon Wireless
Tarboro | 252-563-6541

www. VerizonWireless.com

See our ad on page 48

CompTech Wireless
Tarboro | 252-823-6900
www.USCellular.com/USCellular

EZ Wireless,

Authorized US Cellular Agent
Tarboro | 252-641-4400
www.Facebook.com

Suddenlink
WWW Trich com Tarboro | 252-757-2201

m

www.Suddenlink.com

% Restoration Services
\ —Fire « Water = Wind =« Mold—

252-567-6745 » 252-813-0167

wn
=
~
<
P
€
e
7]

Professional Photograph Restoration & Enhancements

www. TimeleasTreasureaStudio.net * 828.434.6611

JENNIFER W. TAYLOR pons. pa

Comprehensive & Presentive Family Dentistry




0]
23]
&)
—
-
£
=
0]

SERVICE GUIDE

MEDICAL SERVICES

DENTISTS

Gray Bailey, D.M.D, PA.
Tarboro | 252-823-5739
www. TarboroFamilyDentistry.com

Frank ) Courts,, DDS, Ph.D. Pediatric Dentistry
Rocky Mount | 252-443-7136
www.Facebook.com

Jennifer W. Taylor, D.D.S., P.A.
Tarboro Dentistry

Tarboro | 252-823-0551

www. TarboroDentistry.com

See our ad on page 27

EYE CARE

Tarboro Eye Associates
Tarboro | 252-823-8295
www.TarboroEye.com

FITNESS CENTERS

B&G Fitness Center, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-824-8000
www,BGFitnessTarboro.com

HOME CARE

3HC - Home Health & Hospice Care, Inc.
Wilson | 252-291-4400
www.3HC.org

Gentiva Home Health & Hospice
Tarboro | 252-641-4877
www.Genliva.com

Heart to Heart
Tarboro | 252-823-0690
www,Heart2HeartNC.com

Tender Touch Home Care Services, CO
Tarboro | 252-823-4663
www. TenderTouchHomeCareNC.com

Vidant Home Health & Hospice
Greenville | 800-227-3894
www.VidantHealth.com

See our ad on page 29

HOSPITALS

Vidant Edgecombe Hospital
Tarboro | 252-641-7700
www.VidantHealth.com

See our ad on page 29

PHYSICIANS

Carolina Regional Orthopaedics &
Carolina Regional Physical Therapy
Tarboro | 252-823-7212
www.CRORTHO.com

Eastern Radiologists, Inc.
Greenville | 252-752-5000
www.EasternRad.com

Family Medicine in Downtown Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-4300
www.RobersonvillePhysicians.com

Vidant Edgecombe Hospital
Tarboro | 252-641-7700
www.VidantHealth.com

See our ad on page 29

NURSING & REHABILITATION

Edgecombe Health & Rehabilitation Center
Tarboro | 252-823-0401
www.SaveASeniorCare.com

Fountains At The Albemarle

Tarboro | 252-823-2799

www. WatermarkCommunities.com/
Albemarle

Gentiva Home Health & Hospice
Tarboro | 252-641-4877
www.Gentiva.com

Prodigy Transitional Rehab
Tarboro | 252-823-2041
www. TransitionalRehbOfNC.com

PHARMACY & RETAILERS

Bryan Drugs
Tarboro | 252-823-6081
www.BryanDrugs.com

Thorne Drugs
Tarboro | 252-823-5655
www.Facebook.com

Vidant Home Health & Hospice
Greenville | 800-227-3894
www.VidantHealth.com

See our ad on page 29

Wal-Mart
Tarboro | 252-824-8170
www.Walmart.com

Walgreens
Tarboro | 252-824-0342
www.Walgreens.com

28 Discover Edgecombe * www. TarboroChamber.com



BECAUSE YOU \

s 'Tw,

DESERVE EXCEPTIONAL
;_"9‘3&?{_ =
HEALTH CARE e A

RIGHT HERE, CLOSETO YOU
Being a true system of care means more
than simply providing health care services.
It means bringing better health and
wellness directly to you, close to home.

In Tarboro and Edgecombe County, our
multispecialty clinic provides access

to the services you need, including
cancer, rehabilitation, and obstetrics and

gynecology.

Because our goal isn't just to treat disease,
but to prevent it in the first place. And that
improves the lives of everyone in eastern
North Carolina.

Visit VidantHealth.com/Edgecombe
to learn more. Or call 855-MY-VIDANT
(1-855-698-4326) for an appointment
with a doctor near you.

¥ =lin

. VIDANT HEALTH"



on
23]
P
=
'r_'_]
(7]

SERVICE GUIDE

7S

m ’ il - LW
By nourishing plants, you‘re nourishing community:
- Reverend Richard Joyner, Coneloe Famity-Lite oot L

We need & lillle.ﬁp from our friends,
“ bul now they need us.

—ta————

Conetoe Life Center a CONETOE

www.ConetoeLife.org t 1A

- I i I ‘0“ ;'(WOD DOWNTOWN

Hls oric

, % 3
o 3
V%A\GATIODéCS ) I \ \

Like v(n‘f ' you see in this Jutﬂ(?

Looking for an effective marketing rool?

REST

Let our creative marketing feam design o
w
- TURN-KEY medio piece for your business,

GOLEVATIONS

Aot el of Exvelloms CALLUS TODAY!

www.ElevationsPro.com * 828-434-661

Showcase your business in our 2018 visitor
business guide. Marketing opportunities

are available now! Call the Tarboro
Edgecombe Chamber: 252-823-7241

30 Discover Edgecombe * www. TarboroChamber.com




SERVICE GUIDE

W06 10 Tarpgro

PROVIDENCE
=S BANK]

325 Main Street
Tarboro, NC
252-824-1161

pbknc.com

Trusreg, gsiendh, pedicateg

Come explore all of the
19 charming communities in the Twin Counties.
We're working together for regional success.

Here’s to Success!

A Golcock  Whmihers
mgom *
oo SRS
SRR TooKY Motnt -
w . » Princevite
* Bty

Twin Counties

Here's to Success

SAOIAYAS



REL

finance the construction of the Wilm-
ington and Weldon Railroad during
the 1880s, Battleboro is nestled in the
middle of the rural countryside. St.
John’s Episcopal Church, built in 1891, |et— | I -

remains one of the oldest structures in Battleboro and one you should

not miss visiting.

CONETOE: Conetoe is a charming com-
munity located in Southeastern Edge-
combe County along the Conetoe Creek.
History finds itself restored in the plan-
tation homes of the Wilkinson-Dozier
House and the Worsley-Burnette House,
both on the National Register of Historic
Places. The Wilkinson-Dozier House, built around 1815, is a two-story,
three bay by two bay, Federal style frame dwelling. The Worsley-Burnette
House, built around 1830, is a two-story Federal style frame dwelling with
a hall-and-parlor plan. You'll find national recognition in the farm fields

and church pulpit. Conetoe is proud to be home of Rev. Richard Joyner,
pastor of Conetoe Missionary Baptist Church, and the Conetoe Family Life
Center. Rev. Joyner was recognized as a 2015 CNN Top 10 Hero for his
work in establishing the center and making Conetoe the heart of a nation-
al movement to promote healthy living. The Conetoe Family Life Center
brings together students and community members to grow and distribute
50,000 pounds of fresh food a year. You are invited to visit, support, and
contribute hand-in-hand with your fellow neighbor as the community
closes the gap between health and hunger.

Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



RELOCATION GUIDE

CRISP: Drive through the countryside
and discover old Victorian farmhouses
situated beneath the tall oak trees in the
town of Crisp. This small community
is located in the southern part of Edge-
combe County and was named for Crisp

Creek. Crisp is home to Eagles Baptist Church. Organized in 1891, it was
the second Missionary Baptist Church in Edgecombe County and remains
the largest church in Crisp today.

LAWRENCE: The community of Law-
rence, known as “Killquick” in the
early 1830s, changed its name several
times before settling on Lawrence in
1901. Located near the Edgecombe-
Halifax County line on Highway 97,

the community includes Grace Episco-
pal Church. Founded in 1894 by S.S. Nash and members of Calvary
Parish, the church is no longer active but is available for special occa-
sions as the church’s red doors welcome all.

LEGGETT: Legend tells us that Leggett,
once known as Leggettville, is likely
named after the Leggett family, as Civil
War Sgt. Henry Leggett is buried in a

small cemetery within this community.

North Carolina’s first highway commis-
sioner, William Hart, established the
William and Mary Hart Presbyterian Church. Leggett is home to North
Edgecombe High School.

MACCLESFIELD:  Like its neighbor-
ing town of Pinetops, Macclesfield is
a product of the East Carolina Railway,
which ran south from Tarboro. Henry C.
Bridgers named the town after what he
believed was the Bridgers’ family an-
cestral home in England. Macclesfield
Christian Church, established in 1905,
is the town’s oldest church and still maintains a congregation wel-
coming visitors each Sunday. On July 4th, Macclesfield plays host to
residents and visitors for a festive Independence Day celebration with
carnival rides, food, fellowship, and fireworks. For a relaxing round of
golf or a swim in the pool, take advantage of the amenities provided at
the Maccripine Country Club.

NOLLYDOTdY

To explore more about the communities of Edgecombe County, visit:
www.DiscoverEdgecombe.com




RELOCATION GUIDE

OLD SPARTA: The birthplace of North
Carolina Governor Elias Carr, his grand
plantation home, “Bracebridge Hall”
remains a few miles south of this small
town dating back to the 1830s. Though
it remains a private residence for Carr’s J
ancestors, it can be beautifully viewed from the highway. Known through-
out history for its bustling river port, Old Sparta gains recognition for its
country store and historic churches, Old Sparta Primitive Baptist (est.
1856) and Old Sparta Advent (1918). In 2007, low river levels exposed
a pole vessel used on the Tar River before steam boats when Tarboro and
Old Sparta were booming port towns. From the river banks and Old Sparta
Bridge, catch a glimpse of this large wooden object that was built in the
1820s and is 80 feet long!

PINETOPS: Only being able to see the
tops of the pine trees from the train win-
dows is how this vibrant community re-
ceived its name. Founded in 1901 and
incorporated in 1903 as a rail station,

Pinetops became the intersection of
commerce as businesses would use the rail system to transfer goods.
Centrally located between Greenville, Wilson, and Rocky Mount, Pi-
netops offers a quick commute to metropolitan cities, lively businesses,
heart-warming churches, and friendly people. Be sure to drop by the
Centennial House, a museum displaying historical information, relics,
and photographs of the first 100 years of Pinetops.

PRINCEVILLE: The oldest town incorporated by
African-Americans in the United States, Princev-
ille was established by freed slaves after the Civil
War in 1885. Originally known as Freedom Hill,
its name was changed to Princeville in honor of
Turner Prince, an African-American man who was
responsible for building many of the homes in the
community. Adjacent to the Tar River, the town has
been flooded mny times, most nobtably by Hurricane Floyd in 1999.
Rains from the hurricane contributed to the rising of waters in some
areas to more than 23 feet above sea level. Now, more than a decade
after the flood, Princeville is restored and encourages visitors to tour
the Princeville Welcome Center and Museum as well as the Mural at
Heritage Park, where one unlocks the secrets of the past, present, and
future of this growing town.

The Mural at Heritage Park in Princeville, North Carolina
Like what you see? Save your spot in the 2018 visitor's quide now! 252-823-7241

34 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



RELOCATION GUIDE

ROCKY MOUNT: With a population
surpassing 55,000, the city of Rocky
Mount is only partially located in Edge-
combe County as railroad tracks divide
the city between Nash and Edgecombe
counties. Rocky Mount had its beginning
in the early part of the 19th century and its name was derived from the
rocky mound at the falls of the Tar River. This was also the site of Rocky
Mount Mills, one of the first cotton mills in North Carolina, which was es-
tablished in 1818. Though the mill closed its doors in 1996, Rocky Mount
is bustling with many businesses, attractions, restaurants, and accommo-
dations. Families will delight in trips to the Imperial Centre for Arts and
Sciences, Children’s Museum and Science Center, Cummins Planetarium,
and the Rocky Mount Sports Complex. Edgecombe Community College’s
Rocky Mount Campus, Nash Community College and North Carolina
Wesleyan College are all accredited academic institutions with programs

tailored for every student.

SHARPSBURG: The town of Sharps-
burg is located within the southwest-
ern tip of Edgecombe County, North
Carolina and was founded in 1844 by
John J. Sharpe. Electric power came to
Sharpsburg around 1923 or 1924. Until
that point, records show that the town
employed a lamp lighter. The town of Sharpsburg is located in three
counties: Nash, Edgecombe, and Wilson.

SPEED: Named after the town doctor,
Eugene Travis Speed, Sr. in 1901, this
community boasts vast farmlands and
fields. Once home to a lumber plant in
the first quarter of the 20th century, this
community now plays host to a post of-
fice, fire station, and St. Mary’s Episco-
pal Mission Church.

ST. LEWIS: Surrounded by the serene-
ness of the sunshine and farmlands,
the St. Lewis community resides on the
outskirts of Edgecombe County. Named
for its first post master, James |. Lewis,
in the late 1850s, it was once home to
a casket factory and cotton buying sta-
tion. St. Lewis is located just outside of
Tarboro.

FUN FACT:
As a teenager, Ava Gardner was ﬁr:»‘f‘ runner up in a beauty pageant held at the
Colonial Theatre on Main Street. No one knows what became of the winner.

NOLLYDOTdY




Z
o
<
>
&)
®)
=
=
(=4

TON GUIDE

TARBORO: A vibrant, picturesque
town, Tarboro is the county seat in
Edgecombe County, with a popula-
tion of more than 11,000. Chartered
in 1760, Tarboro served the area as an
. important Colonial river port and thriv-

=== ing trade center until the Civil War.
The center of Tarboro is the beautifully sculptured Town Common and
Historic District. One of only two original town commons left in the
United States, this 15-acre greenery is lined with tall oak trees and war
memorials. The 45-block Historic District is a must for historic preser-
vationists, history enthusiasts, and architectural designers. Created by
the National Parks Service in 1977, the Historic District boasts more
than 300 structures from residential dwellings to churches and cemeter-
ies to original 19th century storefronts along Tarboro's Main Street. It's all

within walking distance and perfect for an afternoon stroll through the
streets. Tarboro blends its distinctive heritage with a modern lifestyle to
create a captivating community that will keep you coming back again.

Adventure lovers will enjoy paddling the Tar River, biking the Historic
Tarboro Trail, or cheering on sports teams at Indian Lake Sports Complex.
Art aficionados will revel in the timeless art found at the Blount-Bridgers
House, where renowned artist and native Hobson Pittman’s paintings are
exhibited. Theatre patrons can take in a show by local actors, the Tar River
Players, or delight in guest performnces from the New York Theatre Ballet
and the North Carolin Symphony.

Tarboro’s booming business industry is home to companies with global
distribution, including Keihin Carolina System Technology, Hillshire
Farms, Anderson-Talbert Peanut Company, World Cat, Moorecraft Reels,
Triton International Woods, and Mayo knitting Mill.

Located in Tarboro with a satellite cam-
pus in Rocky Mount, Edgecombe Com-
munity College offers 170 credentials in-
cluding degree programs and certificates
meeting the needs of local manufactur-
ers. Students are sure to find exactly what
they are looking for in education at the
national recognized college.

Visit Tarboro, the place where neighbors meet on the sidewalks, art and
history merge, and front porches are for celebrating the place that contin-
ues to be one of the greatest towns of the South.

FUN FACT:
Tarboro is the home of Mike Caldwell, who won two games in
the 1982 World Series while pitching for the Milwaukee Brewers
against the St. Louis Cardinals.

Like what you see? Save your spot in the 2018 visitor's quide now! 252-823-7241

Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



RELOCATION GUIDE

WHITAKERS: Surrounded by unige-
ness and diversity, homes with a circu-

lar roof framing line the streets of this
rural town. Established in 1740 and
named for Richard and Elizabeth Carey

Whitakers, the town of Whitakers is

situated on both sides of the Seaboard
Coast Line Railrod and U.S. Highway 301. Whitakers is a short com-
mute to Interstate 95 and the Rocky Mount-Wilson Airport. The town
that once boasted three churches, a casket company, two cotton gins,
and two saw mills in the early 1900s, is now home to Cummins Die-
sel, an engine manufacturing compny. The town has many established
historic landmarks including Whitakers Baptist Church, Bellamy’s Mill,
Fishing Creek, and Watson Seed Farms. Nestled in rural Whitakers is
the Franklinton Center at Bricks, a former slave plantation that was
transformed into one of the first accredited schools for African Ameri-
cans in the South. Definitely a must see for those who embrace their
rich heritage.
FUN FACT:
Tarboro is home to Kelvin Bryant, who was an All Conference
running back at UNC before playing for the Washington Redskins

Super Bowl XXII winning team!

Centuy
—-2]
The Combs Company

Century 21 | The Combs Company
Rocky Mount Office:
3501 Sunset Avenue, Rocky Mount, NC 27804

NOLLVOOTdd

BUYING OR SELLING YOUR HOME IS ONE OF THE MOST IMPORTANT
DECISIONS YOU WILL MAKE N A LIFETIME. AS A LICENSED AND
EXPERIENCED REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL, | WILL HELP YOU MAKE
THAT PROCESS AS SIMPLE AND ENJOYABLE AS POSSIBLE. WORKING
“WITH YOU AND FOR YOU," ALWAYS REMEMBERING,

[T'S THE SMALL THINGS THAT COUNT.

Call Your Century 21 Agent:
Donna Dew, Broker
1605 Howard Avenue
Tarboro, NC 27886
phone: 252-883-3515 » fax: 252-823-3749

823-252-7241




COMMUNITY

& NON-PROFITS

CHURCHES

Calvary Episcopal Church
Tarboro | 252-823-8192
www.CalvaryTarboro.org

St. Paul Baptist Church
Tarboro | 252-823-4483
www.Facebook.com

CIVIC & COMMUNITY

Community Enrichment Organization
Tarboro | 252-823-1733
www.CommunityEnrichment
Organization.webs.com

Edgecombe County Cultural Arts Council
Tarboro | 252-823-4159
www.EdgecombeArts.org

Edgecombe County Master Gardener
Volunteer Association

Tarboro | 252-904-4629
www.Facebook.com

Edgecombe Garden Club
Tarboro | www.Facebook.com
www.DiscoverEdgecombe.com

Pilot Club of Tarboro, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-469-0403

Rotary Club of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-8002
www.Facebook.com

Tarboro Association of Saltwater
Sportsman

Tarboro | 252-883-9999
www.TASSClub.com

See our ad on page 54

Tarboro Edgecombe Chamber of
Commerce

Tarboro | 252-823-7241

www. TarboroChamber.com

Tarboro In Bloom, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-0520
www.Facebook.com

Tarboro T-N-R & Feline Friends
(Trap, Neuter, Return)

Tarboro | 252-702-2099
www.TarboroTNR.org

Tarboro-Edgecombe Habitat for
Humanity

Tarboro | 252-641-4349
www.Facebook.com

United Way Tar River Region
Rocky Mount | 252-937-2213, ext. 200
www.UnitedWayRMT.org

NON-PROFIT

Boys & Girls Club
Rocky Mount | 252-977-9924
www.BGCA.org

Community Enrichment Organization
Tarboro | 252-823-1733
www.CommunityEnrichment
Organization.webs.com

Distinguished Young Women of
Edgecombe County

Tarboro | 252-813-6406
www.Facebook.com

Down East Partnership for Children
Rocky Mount | 252-985-4300
www.DEPC.org

38 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



RELOCATION GUIDE

Edgecombe County Cultural Arts
Council

Tarboro | 252-823-4159
www.EdgecombeArts.org

Edgecombe County

Tourism Development Authority
Tarboro | 252-823-7241
www.DiscoverEdgecombe.com

Edgecombe County Veterans Military

Museum

Tarboro | 252-823-0891
www.EdgecombeVel.com
See our ad on page 20

Farfields, LLC
Tarboro | 252-258-6709
Organic farming

Franklinton Center At Bricks
Whitakers | 800-345-1850
www.FranklintonCenterAtBricks.org
See our ad on page 21

Gentiva Home Health & Hospice
Tarboro | 252-641-4877
www.Gentiva.com

Girl Scouts NC Coastal Pines
Tarboro | 252-883-5632
www.NCCoastalPines.org

My Sister’s House
Rocky Mount | 252-462-0366
www.MySistersHouseNC.org

North Carolina Cooperative
Extension Service

Tarbo | 252-641-7815
http://Edgecmbe.CES.NCSU..edu

North East Carolina Prep School
Tarboro | 252-641-0464
www.NECPrepSchool.com

Pilot Club of Tarboro, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-469-0403

Rotary Club of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-8002
www.Facebook.com

Salvation Army Family Store
Tarboro | 252-446-4496
www.SalvationArmy.org

St. Paul Baptist Church
Tarboro | 252-823-4483
www.Facebook.com

Sylvan Heights Bird Park
Scotland Neck | 252-826-3186
www.SHWPark.com

See our ad on page 10

Tar River Boy Scouts of America
Tarboro | 252-904-6525
www.Facebook.com

Tar River Land Conservancy
Louisburg | 919-496-5902
www.TarRiver.org

Tarboro Association of Saltwater
Sportsman

Tarboro | 252-883-9999

www. TASSClub.com

See our ad on page 54

Tarboro Edgecombe Chamber of
Commerce

Tarboro | 252-823-7241

www. TarboroChamber.com

Tarboro T-N-R & Feline Friends
(Trap, Neuter, Return)

Tarboro | 252-702-2099
www.TarboroTNR.org

Tarhoro-Edgecombe Habitat for
Humanity

Tarboro | 252-641-4349
www.Facebook.com

Tender Mercies Pet Organization
Macclesfield | 252-827-8676
www.TenderMerciesPet.org

Tri-County Industries
Rocky Mount | 252-977-3800
www. TCIWorks.com

United Way Tar River Region

Rocky Mount | 252-937-2213, ext. 200

www.UnitedWayRMT.com

Upper Coastal Plain Council of
Governments

Wilson | 252-234-5952
www.LUCPCOG.org

W.A., Pattillo High School National
Alumni Association, Inc.

Tarboro | 919-878-0246
www.Facebook.com

Woodmen of the World
Chapter #115
Tarboro | 252-886-2377

FUN FACT:
Ervin “Magic” Johnson's
mother is from
Tarboro.

Hey kids! There are 10

honeybees on the cover.
Can you find them all?

E
57!
r'
o
If-:l

NOLL




RELOCATION

STATE & LocAL

GOVERNMENT

Edgecombe County is governed by seven County Commissioners who employ a
County Manager, Eric Evans. www.EdgecombeCountyNC.gov

Welcome to Edgecombe County! Here are some helpful numbers.

Tarboro Edgecombe Chamber of Commerce: 252-823-7241
Edgecombe County Agricultural Agents : 252-641-7815
Edgecombe County Animal Control: 252-641-7911

Edgecombe County Building Inspection: 252-641-7802
Edgecombe County Environment: 252-641-7573

Edgecombe County Government: 252-641-7835

Edgecombe County 4-H Agent: 252-641-7827

Edgecombe County Health Department: 252-641-7511
Edgecombe County Landfill: 252-827-4253

Edgecombe County Magistrate: 252-823-6500

Edgecombe County Manager: 252-641-7835

Edgecombe County Register of Deeds: 252-641-7924

Edgecombe County Tax Collection: 252-641-7810

Town of Macclesfield: 252-827-4823

Town of Pinetops: 252-827-4435 | www.PinetopsNC.com

Town of Princeville: 252-823-1057 | www.TownOiPrinceville.com
Town of Tarboro: 252-641-4200 | www.Tarboro-NC,com

Upper Coastal Plain Council of Governments: 252-234-5952 | www.ucpcog.org

For emergency police, fire or ambulance, dial 911.
For non-emergency calls, dial your area police department:
Edgecombe County Sheriff: Rocky Mount Police: 252-972-1411

252-641-7911 Tarboro Police: 252-641-4247
Pinetops Police: 252-827-5014

Eric Evans, County Manager

Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



RELOCATION GUIDE

lati P ’ 4 Median Income (2013) : $35,000
EE:; ;trl:: g;lsn;::aio;?lles%j} Property Tax Rate: $0.95 (subject to change)

Median Home Value (2014): $81,700

CLIMATE

The average temperature of Edgecombe County is 59.62 degrees. The average
rainfall is 52 inches and average winter snow fall is 5.3 inches.

DRIVER’S INFORMATION

Driver's License Office: 125 E. Granville St., Tarboro; (M-F, 8 a.m. - 5 p.m.);
Phone: 252-823-0242.

License Plate Renewal Office: 2109 D. Saint Andrew St., Tarboro; (M-F, 8 a.m. -
5 p.m.) Phone: 252-823-4736.

If you are new to North Carolina, you must register your vehicle within thirty days
of moving inta the state, or when you gain employment, whichever occurs first.
Bring a copy of your out of state license, social security card, proof of residency
and liability insurance to the office in Tarboro, where you will have to pass a writ-
ten test and an eye exam..

IMPORTANT NUMBERS UTILITIES

Board of Elections: 252-641-7852 Edgecombe Martin EMC
Board of Education: 252-641-2600 Tarboro | 252-823-2171
Dept. of Social Services: 252-641-7668 ;‘:";fﬂ?;ﬁ;:; Al
Veterans Service Office: 252-641-7846

Library (Edgecombe County): 252-623-1141 ElectriCities of NC
Edgecombe Recycling: 252-823-7446 Raleigh | 919-760-6000

www.ElectriCities.com
Post Offices:
Battleboro: 252-446-7605 Edgecombe County Water & Sewer
Conetoe: 252-823-1587 Department
Macclesfield: 252-827-5300 252-823-5571
Pinetops: 252-827-4134 www.EdgecombeCountyNC.gov
Rocky Mount: 252-407-1000 v}
Sharpsburg: 252-446-5277 Piedmont Natural Gas =
Sr:e;d: it i Tarboro | 800-275-6264 5
Jarbore: 202- 8250164 www. PiedmontNG.com ~
Recycling: " o=
Creative Salvage Designs, Inc. Questions? We're here to help! =
252:685-7312 | Tarboro Tarboro Chamber: 252-823-7241 Q@)
7
EMPLOYMENT / SMALL BUSINESS
Carolinas Gateway Partnership Holden Temporaries, Inc.
Rocky Mount | 800-550-6151 Tarboro | 252-823-2233
www.EconDev.org www.HoldenTemporaries.net
Edgecombe Community College Manpower
Small Business Center Rocky Mount | 252-977-3722
Tarboro | 252-823-5166, Ext. 220 www.Manpowerobs.com
www.Edgecombe.edu
Tarboro Edgecombe
Executive Personnel Group Chamber of Commerce
Tarboro | 252-641-0005 Tarboro | 252-823-7241

www.ExecutivePersonnelGroup.com www. TarboroChamber.com




ScHooOLS &

EDUCATION

K-12 SCHOOLS

Edgecombe County Public Schools
2311 N. Main Street, Tarboro
252-641-2600 | www.ECPS.us

The county has six elementary schools,
four middle schools, and two high
schools. These schools are located
between Pinetops, Rocky Mount, and
Tarboro, Morth Carolina.

Faith Christian School

Rocky Mount | 252-443-3700
www.FCSPatriots.com

Faith Christian School guides each
student on his or her spiritual journey
by providing excellent practice and
modeling in the areas of spiritual life,
academics, fine arts, athletics, and
leadership.

Martin Millennium Academy
252-641-5710 | www.ECPS.us

Martin Millennium Academy offers
students the tools and experiences for
a greater education. Currently the only
global K-8 school in North Carolina.

North East Carolina Prep School
Tarboro | 252-641-0464
www.NECPrepSchool.com
Edgecombe County's only Charter
School K-12. NECPS allows students
to excel beyond the classroom and
gives them the opportunity to explore
the extraordinary people they already
are!

Rocky Mount Academy

Rocky Mount | 252-443-4126
www.RMAcademy.com

Private K-12 accredited school and

college preparatory school.

Teach For America

Durham

www. TeachForAmerica.org

Staff explore core values to guide their
decisions and actions from both inside
and outside of the classroom. Teach For
America provides all students with an
excellent education within a lifetime.
Teach for America has been part of
the movement committed to giving all
students access to an excellent education.

COLLEGES

Edgecombe Community College
2900 W. Wilson St., Tarboro
252-823-5166 | www.Edgecombe.edu

225 Tarboro St., Rocky Mount
252-823-5166 | www.Edgecombe.edu

Since its founding in 1967, Edgecombe
Community College has been
committed to fulfilling the education,
training, and cultural needs of the
Edgecombe County community and
surrounding areas.

With campuses in Tarboro and Rocky
Mount, the college serves about

13,000 individuals annually in its
two-year degree, diploma, certificate,
and continuing education programs.
Excellent teaching and learning
coupled with student achievement have
characterized the college throughout

its history.

In May of 2013, Edgecombe
Community College received a national
award for its efforts to prepare students
to be successful in careers and in the
workplace.

In January of 2016, health sciences
students began classes in the new
Biotechnology and Medical Simulation
Center on the Rocky Mount campus.
The comerstone of the new high-tech
facility is a simulated hospital where
students work in teams to assess and
treat simulated patients.

Edgecome Community College. Get
more than an education. Get the Edge!
See our ad on page 43

LIBRARIES

Edgecombe County Memorial
Library
Tarboro | 252-823-1411
www.Edgecombel ibrary.org
Children and adult programs. Trace
your genealogy. Learn more about
local history.

Discover Edgecombe Library!

Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



"RELOCATION GUIDE

¢ Edgecombe

We Know
Edgecombe County.

Macclesfield Rocky Mount
Sharpsburg Tarboro

[ Visit us at these or any of our other 60+

locations in North Carolina and Virginia.

Since 1901 ’ﬁ

Bank

Our interest is
& You. FDIE
o southernbank.com

NOLLYDOTdY




RELOCATION

GUIDE

NDUSTRY &
NUFACTURING

A&W Farming, LLC
Tarboro | 252-883-4691

Ace Hardware

Tarboro | 252-823-7011

www.AceHardware.com
See our ad on page 49

Anderson Farms
Tarboro | 252-823-4730

Clark Industries, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-4169

Farfields, LLC
Tarboro | 252-258-6709
Organic farming

M&P Equipment, LLC
Tarboro | 252-823-3101
www.MayoKnitting.com

Napa Auto Parts of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-3157

North Carolina Cooperative
Extension Service

Tarboro | 252-641-7815
hitp:/fedgecombe.ces.ncsu.edu

Parkway Ag. Center
Tarboro | 252-823-5778
www.ParkwayAg.com

W]JF Evans Farm Partners
Tarboro | 252-883-3666

AGRI-TOURISM

Farm At Long Branch
Rocky Mount | 252-903-3319
TheFarmAtLongBranch.com

It's A Zoo Life

Pinetops | 252-266-7974
www.ltsAZool ife.com
See our ad on page 9

ARCHEOLOGICAL RESEARCH

Commonwealth Heritage Group, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-641-1444

www.CommonwealthHeritageGroup.com

COMMERCIAL BAKERY
Tyson Foods, Inc.

Tarboro | Visit us online.
WWW.tyson.com

INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING

ABB, Inc.
Pinetops | 252-827-3214
www.ABB.com

Cummins-Rocky Mount Engine Plant
Whitakers | 252-437-6611
www.Cummins.com

Keihin Carolina Systems Technology
Tarboro | 252-641-6750
www.Keihin.com

See our ad on page 45

Moorecraft Reels, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-2510
www.Moorecraft.com

Murdock Webbing Company, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-1131
www.MurdockWebbing.com

Nash Building Systems
Tarboro | 252-823-1905
www.NashBuildingSystems.com

44 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



RELOCATION GUIDE

INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING WAREHOUSING
Superior Essex Kanban Logistics
Tarboro | 252-823-5111 Tarboro | 252-823-7522, Ext. 205
www.SuperiorEssex.com www.KanbanLogistics.com

PRECISION WELDING
7 WOOD - EXOTIC
New Vision Metal Works, Inc.

Tarboro | 252-813-5722 Triton International Woods
http:/NewVisionMW.us Tarboro | 252-823-6675

www. TritonWoods.com
S & W Metal Works, Inc.

Tarboro | 252-641-0912 www.'l‘ripNG.com

: 7.{
KEIHIN .o

Seven Million Safe Work Hours

Industry Leading
Electronics Manufacturing

PROVIDING POWER TODAY AND
PREPARING FOR TOMORROW.

&3 Edgecombe-Martin County
Electric Membership Corporation

A Touuchstome Energy® Cocpenative ~T




RELOCATION GUIDE

APARTMENTS

Georgetown Apartments
Tarboro | 252-823-8767
www; Facebook.com

CONSTRUCTION / REMODELING

Absolute Pavement Services, LLC
Tarboro | 252-823-7283
www,AbsolutePavement.com

Ace Hardware

Tarboro | 252-823-7011
www.AceHardware.com
See our ad on page 49

ACI Restoration Services
Tarboro | 252-567-6745
See our ad on page 27

Affordable Home Improvements
Rocky Mount | 252-813-3430

Ainsley Construction, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-4800
www.AinsleyConstruction.com
See our ad on page 47

Barnhill Contracting Company
Rocky Mount | 252-823-1021
www.BarnhillContracting.com

C. B. Brown Building & Remodeling
Tarboro | 252-641-0419

Clean Pro Exteriors, LLC
Tarboro | 252-314-8284
www.CleanProExteriors.com
See our ad on page 48

Henderson Lumber Company
Tarboro | 252-823-2138
www.TrueValue.com

Long’s Home Repair
Tarboro | 252-813-4708
www.Facebook.com

HOMEOWNERS

Lowe’s Home Improvement
Tarboro | 252-824-2200
www.Lowes.com

O'Neal Contracting Company, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-5221

Pretty Works Builders
Tarboro | 252-567-4934

Speight’s Hardwood
Tarboro | 252-567-0383
www,SpeightsHardwood.com

Triton International Woods
Tarboro | 252-823-6675
www. TritonWoods.com

HARDWARE

Ace Hardware

Tarboro | 252-823-7011
www.AceHardware.com
See our ad on page 49

Henderson Lumber Company
Tarboro | 252-823-2138
www.TrueValue.com

Lowe’s Home Improvement
Tarboro | 252-824-2200
www.Lowes.com

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

Overstreet Heating & Air, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-6296
www.Facebook.com

INSURANCE

Anderson Agency, Allstate Insurance
Tarboro | 252-823-8701
https://agents.allstate.com/sheila-an-
derson-tarboro-nc.html

See our ad on page 25

46 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



RELOCATION GUIDE

INSURANCE

Ark Network Insurance Agency, LLC
Tarboro | 252-955-4541

Edgecombe County Farm Bureau
Tarboro | 252-823-8101
www.NCFB.org

Edmondson Insurance Agency
Tarboro | 252-823-2514

First Benefits Insurance Mutual
Raleigh | 888-393-2667
www.FirstBenefits.org

Fountain, Roberson & Anderson
Insurance Agency of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-2416
www.FRAlInsurance.com

McFadyen Insurance Agency,
Nationwide Agent

Tarboro | 252-823-1000
www.Nationwide.com

MSH Insurance Agency, LLC

Rocky Mount | 252-446-7188
wiww.MSHIns.com

www.TripNC.com

The Kea Solution
Tarboro | 252-567-2284
www. TheKeaSolution.com

Weeks Worsley
Tarboro | 252-823-2680

Woodmen of the World, Chapter #115
Tarboro | 252-886-2377

INTERNET

CenturyLink
Tarboro | 888-723-8010
www.CenturyLink.com

Infranet Technologies Group
Rocky Mount | 252-567-0056
www.InfranetGroup.com

Suddenlink
Tarboro | 252-757-2201
www.Suddenlink.com

PRESSURE WASHING

Clean Pro Exteriors, LLC
Tarboro | 252-314-8284
www.CleanProExteriors.com

AINSLEY

CONSTRUCTION INC.

=
=
r
o
I_r:l
5
—_—
o
o




RELOCATION GUIDE

Century 21, The Combs Company Lancaster's U-Store-It
Tarboro | 252-883-3515 Tarboro | 252-823-8533
www.Century21.com

Coastal Plains Properties, Inc. Roanoke Land Surveying, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-6653 Williamston | 252-792-2276

www.Roanoke-Land-Serveying.com
Keller Williams Realty
Oak City | 252-813-1096

www.NancyWinslowHomes.com TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Tarboro Realty CenturyLink

Tarboro | 252-823-7588 Tarboro | 919-426-6693

www, TarboRealty.com www.Centurylink.com

See our ad on page 49
Infranet Technologies Group

RECYCLING Rocky Mount | 252-567-0056
: www.InfranetGroup.com
Creative Salvage Designs, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-883-7312

www.CreativeSalvageDesigns.com
www.Facebook.com

Suddenlink
Tarboro | 252-757-2201
www.Suddenlink.com

RETIREMENT COMMUNITY TELEPHONE BOOKS
Fountains At The Albemarle LocalEdge
Tarboro | 252-823-2799 Wilson | 252-291-8007

wwwWatermarkCommunities.convAlbemare ~ Www.LocalEdge.com

Soft Wash Roof Cleaning
£ & Pressure Washing

Howse Waeash « Dyivewny Cleaning
[ 4

CrL

EXT

Asphall * Cedar = Siate » Tile = Metal

O RS And More!

v ‘_'
FA N ; i._{ } Deck Restoration « Guiler Whitening
ERI

CELLULARSALES

The best network
for the best city!
verizon -

Cellular Sales of Tarboro
102 River Oaks Dr, Tarboro, NC 27886
252-563-6541

48 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



RELOCATION GUIDE

ACE

Hardware

ACE HOME CENTER
1713 North Main Street $5 OFF

Tarboro, North Carolina
(252) 823-.7011
www.AceHardware.com

£ FIND US ON FACEBOOK! 4‘05 e

& MEN 4,
e\ ACE HARDWARE RANKS HIGHES]
; %\ IN CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
BY J.D. POWER

10 YEARS IN A ROW

REALTY

“REAL ESTATE with REAL EXPERTS”

As the area’s largest real
estate agency, we know
the ins-and-outs of
Tarboro and its
surrounding areas.

Let our experts help
with all of your buying
and selling needs.

NOLLVOOTdd

www.TarboroRealty.com
811 W. Wilson St. | Tarboro, NC | 252-823-7588

823-252-7241




Member Index

Red page numbers indicate the pages on which one’s ad(s) may be found.

33 Oyster Shack 14,15, 16, 16

3HC Home Health & Hospice Care, Inc. 28

1860 Cotton Press .8

A&W Farming, LLC : : 44

A. I. Cleaning Services = ; .25

ABB, Inc. 44

Abram’s Restaurant 14,15, 16, 16

Absolute Pavement Services, LLC 46

Ace Hardware 44, 46, 46, 49

Addie’s Main Street Café 14, 15,16

ACI Restoration Services......... . 46, 27

Affordable Home Improvements s .. ; .46

Ainsley Construction, Inc. .... 46, 47

Albermarle Animal Hospital, PLLC 26, 27

All About Flowers 16, 16

Allstate Insurance, Anderson Agency, The 25, 46, 25

Anderson Farms.. 44

Ark Network Insurance Agency, LLC........ £ 47

B&G Fitness Center " .28

BB&T 25

Bailey, Gray, DMD, PA 28

Barnhill Contracting Company 46

Benvenue Country Club ........ 15,16, 16, 18, 18

Best Western of Tarboro......... 12,16, 16, 11

Bill Goode Photography ......... : 16, 16

Blount-Bridgers House 16, 20

Bones Grill......... 14, 15, 16

Booker T. Washington Theater .8

Boyette, Alison, Attorney at Law 24

Boys & Girls Club 38

Bryan Drugs ....... 28

Budget Inn : : 12

Bulluck Furniture Company.... ; .22

C.B. Brown Building & Remadeling 46

Cakes By Nita 15,17

Calvary Episcopal Church & Churchyard 8,17, 38

Carlisle Funeral Home 26

Carolina Eagle Distributing.... 15

Carolina Regional Orthopaedics & Carolina Regn:mal Physnca] Therapy ......... 28

Carolinas Gateway Partnership ” A1

Century 21, The Combs Company 48, 37

CenturyLink 27,47, 48

Clark Industries, Inc. 44

Clean Pro Exteriors, LLC ........ 46, 47, 48

Coastal Plains Properties, Inc, 48

Commonwealth Heritage Group, Inc....... £ 4

Community Enrichment Organization ..... - 38,38

28 CompTech Wirel 27
o 12 i

= Conetoe Life Center 30

oo} CopyPro 26

2 Courts, Frank, DDS, Ph.D, Pediatric Dentistry 28

[£3] Creative Salvage Designs, LLC 22,23,41,48

Z Cummins-Rocky Mount Engine Plant........ : 44

Deloatch Hinton & Peters, PLLC 24, 24

Distinguished Young Women of Edgecombe County .. 38

Domino’s Pizza of Tarboro 14,15,17

50 Discover Edgecombe * www.TarboroChamber.com




MEMBER GUIDE

Doug Henry Chevrolet 24
Doug Henry Ford 24
Down East Partnership for Children .........c.cooeriecnse s 38
Dropped Delivery Services, LLC..... 25
Bl g e o v N L A BT e S R 24
Eastern Radiologists, Inc. 28
Edgecombe Community College 16, 17,18, 41, 42, 43
Edgecombe County Cultural Arts Council 8,20, 38, 39
Edgecombe County Farm Bureau 25, 47
Edgecombe County Government ECG 40, 2
Edgecombe County Master Gardener Volunteer .»‘\sscn:latlon .38
Edgecombe County Memorial Library 8, 41,42
Edgecombe County Public Schools 42
Edgecombe County Tourism Development Authority 39
Edgecombe County Veterans’ Military MUseUum ...c.ovviisiiiveiiriinne 8, 20, 39, 20
Edgecombe Garden Club Rt T 38
Edgecombe Health & Rehabilitation Center....... : 28
Edgecombe-Martin County EMC..... 41, 45
Edgecombe Performance Series 8
Edmondson Insurance Agency 47
Edward D. Jones Investments 25,26
ElectriCities of NC 41
Elevations.. ; 26, 30
EP Mart Home Office ... : : : 25
Eventful With Yolanda.. +15,17
Executive Personnel Group ... ssssssssee s 4
EZ Wireless 97,
Farfields, LLC 39, 44
I et U S o O S 42
Family Medicine In Downtown Tarboro 28
Farm At LONg Branch .......cceiecesssnssnessssss s ssessssssnsnenss 16, 16, 17, 44
Farmville Golf & Country Club ..., 15,16,17, 18
Fecho Designs, Studio & Gallery .... wad, 23
Filling Station Catering Service 15,17

First Benefits Insurance Mutual
Flowers & Stanley, LLP.
Food Lion of Tarboro...
Forbes Signs, LLC...

Fountain, Roberson & Anderscln lnsurance Agency

Fountains at the Albemarle 28, 48
Franklinton Center At Bricks 8,9 20, 39 1
Gentiva Home Health & Hospice 28, 39
Georgetown Apartments.....nasininiiiaaauiinunuuiiaiiaaa 46
Girl Scouts NC Coastal Pines - e 39
Heart to Heart 5 " 28
Hemby-Willoughby Mortuary, Inc.. 26
Henderson Lumber Company 46, 46
Here's To Success, 3
Highway 55 Diner....... 14
Historic District of Tarboro 9
Hobson Pittman Museum / Pender House 20,22, 23
Holden Temporaries, Inc. . e el 41
Oy Ny Earess s ooy L  ER S R ES 12
Huckleberry Ridge Hunting Preserve w1712
Imperial Centre Museum 20
Indian Lake Sports Complex 4918
Infranet Technologies Group 26,47, 48
It's A Zoo Life ; = 9,44, 9
J.E. Simmons Furniture Company, Inc. 22
Jersey Mike's 14, 15,17

La Fiesta Mexican Restaurant 14,15

SUATINAIN



MEMBERS

MEMBER GUIDE

Lancaster’s U-Store-It 48
Lancaster Used Cars ; : 25
Links at Cotton Valley, The.... . rerrra s 9,15, 18
LocalEdge 48
Long's Home Repair 46
Lowe’s Home Improvement 46, 46
Kanban Logistics 45
Kea Solution, The 26, 47
Keihin Carolina Systems Technology........ 44, 45
Keller Williams Realty ............ = 48
M&P Equipment, LLC 44
Macceripine Country Club 9,15,16,17,18, 18
Marrow, James C., Jr., Attorney at Law ..... 24
Martin Millennium 42
Manpower 4
McFadyen Insurance Agency, Nationwide Agent = 25,47
Moorecraft Reels, Inc & : ; - 44
MSH Insurance Agency 47
Murdock Webbing Company, Inc. 44
My Sister’s House 39
Myrtle Grove Plantation & Catering.....cveeesmmssssmssssssssasassssiss 15,16, %7, 17
Napa Auto Parts of Tarboro ... 25, 44
Nash Building Systems s
MNew Vision Metal Works, Inc.. . 45
North Carolina Cooperative Extension Service 39, 44
North Carolina Extensions Office (Edegcombe County 4-H) .oooooovovoriiniinines 40
North Carolina Symphony Community Performances 9
North East Carolina Prep School 39, 42
O'Neal Contracting Company, Inc. 46
Off The Main......... : : 2 .23
Old Town Cemetery : - -9
On The Square.... 14,15, 16, 17, 14
Overstreet Heating & Air, Inc. 46
Parkhill Cinema 26
Parkway Agricultural Center 44
Piedmont Natural Gas 41
Piggley Wigley Supermarket.... - .. - 23
Pilot Club of Tarboro i3 38, 39
Pinetops Centennial HOUSE. .....cvcucreicisiieiniis s snsnasassns 9,10, 20
Pit Que Restaurant & Catering 15,17
Pitt Greenville Airport (PGV).. 24
PNC Bank 25
Pollard, John A., CPA, PLLC 24
Pope, Debra J. ...... - .24
Pretty Rugged Designs.......... . o e 22,22,23
Pretty Works Builders 46
Princeville Heritage Museum 10, 20, 21
Prodigy Transitional Rehab 28
Providence Bank 25, 31
Quality Inn of Tarboro 12,16, 17,13
Quigless Clinic... 10
Redman, Gregory T. s 24
Ribeyes Steak House & Oyster Bar 14,15, 16, 17
Riverside Plaza Phase Il, LLC 23
Roanoke Land Surveying, Inc. 48
Roberson & Dupree Shoe Store, Inc 22,22, 23
Rocky Mount Academy ......... 42
Rocky Mount Doubletree ........ : : el 25 16,37
Rocky Mount Telegram........... - . 26
Rocky Mount-Wilson Regional Airport..... 24
Rotary Club of Tarboro 38, 39

Discover Edgecombe * www.TarboroChamber.com



MEMBER GUIDE

Rountree, Charles S., lll, Attorney at Law 24
Royster Clark Meeting Room, The : > 16
Rusty’s Gift Shop ......... 22,23
BB MABEAE MNIOTRS e monis i oo Ao e 5 AR S s AR 45
Salvation Army Family Store .23, 39
Sand & Sugar, Il 23
Southern Bank 25, 43
SRS HAPHWOI, - oomessissi s simeremssnisssi sisihinsvpt 1o s S s amamiba b s mrmbs et o) 46
St. Anne's EPIscopal CRUICR.......cccomimiaseesssmisisisesssisissssmsisssssvsissossss e 10
St. Paul Baptist Church.. i .38, 39
State Employees’ Credit Union : 25
Suddenlink 25,27,47,48
Superior Essex 45
Swieet OCCasions v 15,16,17, 15
Sylvan Heights Bird Park 10,17, 39, 10
Tar River Boy Scouts of America...... s et ] 39
Tar River Land Conservancy i : 39
Tar Biver Paddle Teatl o niiiiiiiiaiamnmnnmnanimniiainmitim 10
Tar River Players 10
Tar River Times 26
Tarboro Association of Saltwater Sportsman 38,39, 54
Tarboro Brewing Company 14,16, 17
Tarboro Brewing West R R o B e e R e U R 17
Tarboro Coffee House... . - 14,16
Tarboro Conservatory of Music....... .20, 19
Tarboro Dentistry, Jennifer Taylor, DDS, PA .28, 27
Tarboro-Edgecombe Habitat for Humanity. 38, 39
Tarboro Edgecombe Airport 24

Tarboro Edgecombe Chamber of Commerce...........ocvvvnsurinnn: 38, 39, 40, 41
Tarboro Eye Associates.

Tarboro In Bloom.........
Tarboro Printing Company
Tarboro Realty
Tarboro Savings Bank, SSB
Tarboro T-N-R & Feline Friends
Tarboro Town Common
Tarboro Weekly (newspaper)
Teach For America........
Telco Credit Union......
Tender Mercies Pet Organization....
Tender Touch Home Care Services
Thorne Drugs.
Tlimeless Treasures Studio
Town of Macclesfield..
Town of Pinetops.........
Town of Princeville......
Town of Tarboro
Tri-County Industries ...
Triton International Woods
Tyson Foods, Inc..........
Underground Pub, The :
United Way Tar River Region........... :
Upper Coastal Plain Council of Governments..

Verizon Wireless, ~27, 48
Vidant Edgecombe Hospital 28, 28, 28, 28, 29
W.A. Pattillo High School National Alumni Association, Inc. ...
Walker, Gerrelene, CFE, CPA

Wal-Mart..... ; 23,23, 28
Walgreens . - 28
Weeks Worsley .26, 47

Welcome to Tarboro & Homes Magazine .26, 23

SUATINAIN



MEMBER GUIDE

West Furniture & Appliances 22,22
WHIG Radio ...... 26
WIF Evans Farm Partners........ 44
Wood Forest National Bank... 25
Woodmen of the World, Chapter #115.... 25,39, 47
Y & ] Auto Detailing 25

Tarboro Edgeeombe Chamber of Commerce
Board of Directors

Wick Baker, Vidant Edgecombe Hospi'mf
Rob Vernon, Prodigy Transitional Rehab
Cara Archer, BB&T
Donna Dew, Century 21
Eric Evans, Edgecombe County Government
John Farrelly, Edgecombe County Public Schools
James Guffq'ford, Pit Que BBQ_
Connie Hunt, Keihin Carolina S ystem ]'cmhncfo&y, LLC
Reverend Richard Joyner, Conetoe Fami{y L_;‘fe Center
Dr. Deborah Lamm, Edgecombe Community Caﬂege
Trey Lewis, Mﬂcdegﬁefd Government
ﬁ'oy Lewis, Tarboro Town Managcr

Dr. jenn_ifér Taﬂor, Tarboro Demisny

Edgecombe Tourism Development Authority

C.B. Brown, Tarboro Town Council
Rusty Holderness, Individual in Tourism
June Hobby Leland
Trey Lewis, Mﬂcde;ﬁefd Government

Urvil & Janki Meta, Best Western {?f Tarboro

Tina Parker, Edgecombe Communj!:y CoHege
Raj Patel, Comfort Inn of Tarboro

Evelyn Powell, Edgccombe Counl:y Commissioner

Rosena Ricks, Individual in Tourism

Gone Fishin’...

March: Shad Fishing Tournament

April: John Cherry Rocky Fish
Rodeo on the Tar River

June: Pell’s Pond Party - Fishing
Family Fun

October: King Fishing Tourament -
Moorehead City

December: Toys for Tots Speckled
Trout Tournament

www.TassClub.com
www.Facebook.com

Are you interested in becoming a Chamber member?
Would you like to have your business listed in this directory?
Call the Tarboro Edgecombe Chamber of Commerce for more information.
252-823-7241 » www.TarboroChamber.com

Edgecombe County Tourism Development Authority has paid for the production of this visitor's guide.

MEMBERS

Discover Edgecombe * www.TarboroChamber.com



! Tarboro

TSB SAVINGS BANK
Since 1906

- S e -
. 11 .
- ~ - ] - r "
F - ., -8 - r L}
n - ' . _ T ans ?
!
- la | : |
| L | — ) — -
| 4 - — e
I Y 2 - - —— -
e

daé/, %dag & Jomorrow
SERVICES OFFERED:

Passbook Savings
Payroll Deduction Saving Plan
Certificates of Deposit (CDs)
New Accounts
Individual Retirement Accounts (IRAs)
Home Mortgage Loans
ATM/Debit Cards
Online Banking
& Much More!

Tarboro Savings Bank
501 Main Street == Tarboro, NC 27886

(252) 823-3116 == www.TarboroSavingsBank.com




Town of Pinetops

NORTH CAROLINA “atiim

presents -

£ _'_m.?-"".\'s ,' ? : . /
Cowd! ¥ '@ l‘y =

= 1\-“

) i el
}WL@ @@@
41ST ANNUAL

MAY”?'ig-'20;§61‘7

aﬂ:ﬂﬂ p.ll.‘-hlh nl_iﬁlls

-3 Town of Pmet_ops

ORTH CARO

Come visit one of the friendl iest towns
and one of the area’s favorite hometown parades.'

Pinetops Town Hall
101 East Hamlet Street « Pinetops, NC 27864
(252) 827-4435 » www.PinetopsNC.com




